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Entry requirements

Degree in Swedish
Grundlärarexamen med inriktning mot arbete i förskoleklass och grundskolans
årskurs 1-3

Degree in English
Degree of Master of Arts in Primary Education – Pre School Class and School
Years 1-3
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Curriculum
Semester 1 (Autumn 2023)

Specialisation: Campus Linköping
Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

972G01 Educational Sciences 1, Didactics 5 G1X v202334-
202337 C

972G17 Educational Sciences 2, Development and
Learning 8.5 G1X v202337-

202343 C

972G18 Educational Sciences, Development and Learning
1 1.5 G1X v202337-

202343 C

972G03 Educational Sciences 3, Educational Assessment 7.5 G1X v202344-
202348 C

972G04 Educational Sciences 4, History of Education,
Societal role and values 7.5 G1X v202349-

202403 C

Semester 2 (Spring 2024)
Specialisation: Campus Linköping

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

972G20 Social Science 1 13.5 GXX v202404-
202414 C

972G09 Social Sciences, Teaching Practice 2 3 GXX v202412-
202413 C

972G21 Social Science 2 13.5 GXX v202415-
202423 C

Semester 3 (Autumn 2024)
Specialisation: Campus Linköping

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

972G07 Swedish 25.5 GXX v202434-
202503 C

972G37 Swedish, Teaching Practice 3 4.5 GXX v202446-
202448 C
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Semester 4 (Spring 2025)
Specialisation: Campus Linköping

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

972G10 Mathematics 1 13 GXX v202504-
202512 C

972G11 Mathematics 2 12.5 GXX v202512-
202523 C

972G38 Mathematics, Teaching Practice 4 4.5 GXX v202517-
202519 C

Semester 5 (Autumn 2025)
Specialisation: Campus Linköping

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

972G40 Technology 7.5 GXX v202534-
202538 C

972G39 Natural Sciences 19.5 GXX v202539-
202603 C

972G28 Natural Sciences, Teacher Practice 5 3 GXX v202542-
202543 C
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Semester 6 (Spring 2026)
Specialisation: Campus Linköping

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

972G24 Thesis 1, Mathematics 15 GXX v202604-
202613 E

972G25 Thesis 1, Natural Sciences 15 GXX v202604-
202613 E

972G26 Thesis 1, Social Sciences 15 GXX v202604-
202613 E

972G27 Thesis 1, Swedish 15 GXX v202604-
202613 E

972G36 Thesis 1, Technology 15 GXX v202604-
202613 E

972G22 Educational Sciences 5, Social Relations and
Teacher Leadership 7.5 GXX v202614-

202618 C

972G23 Educational Sciences 6, Special Education 7.5 GXX v202619-
202623 C

Semester 7 (Autumn 2026)
Specialisation: Campus Linköping

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

972A01 English 15 AXX v202634-
202643 C

972A02 Educational Sciences 7, School Development and
Evaluation 7.5 AXX v202644-

202648 C

972A03 Educational Sciences 8, Theory and Method 9* AXX v202649-
202704 C
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Semester 8 (Spring 2027)
Specialisation: Campus Linköping — Preliminary courses

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

972A03 Educational Sciences 8, Theory and Method 9* AXX C

972A05 Thesis 2, Mathematics 15 AXX E

972A06 Thesis 2, Natural Sciences 15 AXX E

972A07 Thesis 2, Social Sciences 15 AXX E

972A08 Thesis 2, Swedish 15 AXX E

972A09 Thesis 2, Technology 15 AXX E

972A11 Teaching Practice, Final 13.5 AXX C

ECV = Elective / Compulsory /Voluntary
*Kursen läses över flera terminer
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